minimize Participant’s payment obligation, including AEPCO’s efforts to remarket the 

Product that maximizes the net economic value of the Product.  

7.2 Additional Effects of Force Majeure.  

a) If a Force Majeure event is anticipated to prevent the Project from achieving Commercial 

Operation for a period of more than three hundred sixty-five (365) days, the Parties shall meet 

to determine the appropriate course of action. Either Party may terminate this Agreement, 

without liability to the other Party, for a Force Majeure event that prevents the Project from 

being placed into Commercial Operation later than three hundred sixty-five (365) days after 

the Expected Commercial Operation Date. 

b) If an event or events of Force Majeure prevents a Claiming Party from substantially performing 

its obligations under this Agreement for a consecutive period exceeding three hundred ninety-

five (395) days (despite the Claiming Party’s diligent efforts to remedy its inability to perform), 

then the other Party may terminate this Agreement by giving ten (10) days prior notice to the 

affected Party.  

c) Upon termination pursuant to this Section 7.2, neither Party will have any liability to the other